
Beechwood
Post Season Baseball Roster

(Complied: June 2, 2019 at 8:59 AM)

Alignment: Region: 9 District: 35
Head Coach: Kevin J Gray

Mascot Name: Tigers
School Colors: Red & White

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Chris Curley
Assistant Coach: Steve Kroger
Assistant Coach(Pitching Coach): Nate Snyder

Superintendent: Mike Stacy
Principal: Justin Kaiser

Athletic Director: Ryan B Booth
Certified Athletic Trainer: Brandon Slusher

Enrollment: 412

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Weight Position Class

Home Away
19 19 Cole Benson 6' 0" 170 P, UTIL Junior
30 30 Marcus Berger 5' 9" LF Junior

2 2 Logan Castleman 5' 10" 182 CF Senior
5 5 Dylan Doverspike 5' 10" 180 1B, 3B, C, P Senior

25 25 Andrew Fieger 5' 9" P Soph.
1 1 Jack Flaherty 5' 0" INF, P Soph.

17 17 Preston Hamilton 5' 8" 142 2B, 3B, P Junior
8 8 Alexander Harper 5' 8" UTIL Junior

33 33 Colin Henry 5' 9" 2B, P Junior
0 9 Brett Holladay 5' 11" P Fresh.
3 3 Ayden Hutton 5' 11" 1B, 3B, P Senior

32 32 Devin Johnson 5' 11" 145 LF, P Senior
24 24 Parker Mason 5' 6" OF Fresh.
29 24 Ben Meier 5' 7" INF Fresh.

4 4 Carter Noah 5' 10" 183 P Junior
28 28 Jackson Noll 5' 10" 180 3B, C Junior

7 7 Jacob Norton 5' 7" 2B, 3B Soph.
6 6 John Odom 5' 11" 165 SS Senior

27 27 Will Rolf 6' 0" 130 OF Soph.
23 Cole Stammer 5' 7" OF Soph.
18 18 Clay Trusty 6' 1" 170 C, P Senior
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0 9 Brett Holladay 5' 11" P Fresh.
1 1 Jack Flaherty 5' 0" INF, P Soph.
2 2 Logan Castleman 5' 10" 182 CF Senior
3 3 Ayden Hutton 5' 11" 1B, 3B, P Senior
4 4 Carter Noah 5' 10" 183 P Junior
5 5 Dylan Doverspike 5' 10" 180 1B, 3B, C, P Senior
6 6 John Odom 5' 11" 165 SS Senior
7 7 Jacob Norton 5' 7" 2B, 3B Soph.
8 8 Alexander Harper 5' 8" UTIL Junior

17 17 Preston Hamilton 5' 8" 142 2B, 3B, P Junior
18 18 Clay Trusty 6' 1" 170 C, P Senior
19 19 Cole Benson 6' 0" 170 P, UTIL Junior
23 Cole Stammer 5' 7" OF Soph.
24 24 Parker Mason 5' 6" OF Fresh.
25 25 Andrew Fieger 5' 9" P Soph.
27 27 Will Rolf 6' 0" 130 OF Soph.
28 28 Jackson Noll 5' 10" 180 3B, C Junior
29 24 Ben Meier 5' 7" INF Fresh.
30 30 Marcus Berger 5' 9" LF Junior
32 32 Devin Johnson 5' 11" 145 LF, P Senior
33 33 Colin Henry 5' 9" 2B, P Junior
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